



Cri. Bail Appl. No. 2933/2026
(CNR No. : MHPU01-006346-2026)

Rakesh Jadhav
Vs.
State of Maharashtra

ORDER BELOW EXH. 4

1. Perused the application. Heard learned advocate for accused. Considering the facts and circumstances of present case, I pass the following order.

ORDER

1. The application (Exh.4) is allowed.
2. Investigating officer is directed not to arrest the accused Rakesh Vikas Jadhav and should not take coercive action against him till next date.
3. The applicant shall attend concerned police station on **15/06/2026** and **16/06/2026** between **10.00 a.m.** to **11.00 a.m** for investigation purpose.
4. The applicant shall produce proof in writing about his attendance in concerned police station with signature of Investigating officer.
5. Issue notice to concerned Investigating officer, returnable on **20/06/2026**.

Pune.
Date : 12/06/2026.

[Kavita D. Shirbhate]
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

C E R T I F I C A T E

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F. file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Name of the Steno	:-	Shri. D. L. Gudde Stenographer (Grade-I)
Name of the Court	:-	Smt. Kavita D. Shirbhate District Judge- 13 & Additional Sessions Judge, Pune.
Date of Order	:-	12/06/2026
Order checked & signed by presiding officer on	:-	12/06/2026
Order uploaded on	:-	12/06/2026.