



CRIMINAL BAIL NO.2933/2026
(CNR No. : MHPU010063462026)
Rakesh Vikas Jadhav Vs State Of Maharashtra
(Kothrud Police Station)

ORDER BELOW EXH. 10
(Date: 05/08/2026)

Despite specific directions to appear before this Court of today's date vide order dated 01.08.2026, the investigating officer is absent.

2. The ld. APP for the state instructions submit that the I.O. is out of station he appeared on next date without fail. In view thereof, application Ex. 10- stands allowed. The interim protection is granted, stands continued till next date, if already not discontinued.

Pune.
Date : 05/08/2026.

[S. B.Bhansali]
Additional Sessions Judge, Pune

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P. D. F file Order are same word for word as per original Order.

Name of the Court	:-	Shri. S. B. Bhansali Additional Sessions Judge, Pune.
Name of the Steno	:-	V. A. Chaudhari (Grade-I)
Date of Order	:-	05/08/2026
Order signed by presiding officer on	:-	05/08/2026
Order uploaded on	:-	05/08/2026